

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH REVENUE BOARD

Shaheen Complex, 9th Floor, M.R Kiayani Road, Karachi.



www.srb.gos.pk

INVITATION FOR BIDS

DEVELOPMENT OF NETWORK STRUCTURE

- Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) seeks the services of a company, firm or contractor to develop the internal network infrastructure of the Sindh Revenue Board at 9th Floor, Shaheen Complex, M.R Kiyani Road, Karachi.
- Interested parties having sufficient experience in the field may offer their bids by 16:00 hrs, dated 02/04/2012. The bids may be submitted up to 15:00 hrs on 02/04/2012. The offers shall be opened at 16:00 hrs on the same day in the presence of representative of the bidding firms.
- A pre bid conference shall be held on 24/03/2012 at 16:00 hrs in the conference room of the Board's office.
- All information submitted should be supported by relevant documents, letters and certificates etc.
- Please note that any information provided without relevant documents may render the bid unacceptable.
- Interested parties may obtain Request For Proposal (RFP) from secretary Sindh Revenue Board at a cost of Rs. 1000/= (Non Refundable payable through pay order) in favor of Sindh Revenue Board.
- The bid should be submitted along with a bid amount of 2% of the bid amount.
- Every bidder is required to sign an integrity pledge with Sindh Revenue Board undertaking that he shall not be involved in any corruption or corrupt practices.

(SECRETARY)
SINDH REVENUE BOARD

SEB Generating Revenue for People

Phone No: 021-32272425 Fax: 021 - 32272422 secretary@srb.gos.pk